All contents are Copyright © 1992–2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved. Important Notices and Privacy Statement.
Page 1 of 8
DATA SHEET
ADSL WAN INTERFACE CARDS FOR THE CISCO 1700, 1800, 2600,
2800, 3700 AND 3800 SERIES MODULAR ACCESS ROUTERS
The ADSL WAN interface cards (WICs) supported on th e Cisco 1700/2600/3700 series routers are also supp orted on the Cisco
1800 (modular), 2800, 3800 series Integrated Servic es Routers (ISRs). These WICs deliver business clas s ADSL over basic
telephone service or otherwise known as Plain Old T elephone Service (POTS) (through WIC-1ADSL and WIC- 1ADSL-DG) and

2610-51XM, 2691, 2801, 2811,
2821, 2851, 3725, 3745, 3825,
and 3845
Cisco 1721, 1751, 1760, 1841,
2610-51XM, 2691, 2801, 2811,
2821, 2851, 3725, 3745, 3825,
and 3845
* WIC-1ADSL-I-DG and WIC-1ADSL-DG will not be supported on Cisco 2610-50 (non-XM) Series and 3600 routers.
Product Number and Ordering Information
ADSLoPOTS product numbers are listed in Table 3 and ADSLoISDN part numbers are listed in Table 4.
Table 3. ADSLoPOTS and ADSLoPOTS with Dying Gasp Product Numbers
Product Number Description
ADSL over POTS
WIC-1ADSL 1-port ADSLoPOTS WAN Interface Card (System)
WIC-1ADSL= 1-port ADSLoPOTS WAN Interface Card (Spare)
CISCO1721-ADSL 1721 ADSL Bundle w/ADSLoPOTS WIC, IP/ADSL, 32MB FL/64 MB DR
© 2005 Cisco Systems, Inc. All rights reserved.
Important notices, privacy statements, and trademarks of Cisco Systems, Inc. can be found on cisco.com.
Page 7 of 9
Product Number Description
CISCO1760-ADSL 1760 ADSL Bundle w/ADSLoPOTS WIC, IP/ADSL, 32MB FL/64MB DR
CISCO1841-ADSL 1841 ADSLoPOTS Bdle,IP Broadband,32FL/128DR
CISCO2611XM-ADSL 2611XM ADSL Bundle, WIC-1ADSL, 2FE, IP Plus, 32FLASH, 128 DRAM
CISCO2621XM-ADSL 2621XM ADSL Bundle, WIC-1ADSL, 2FE, IP Plus, 32FLASH, 128 DRAM
CISCO2651XM-ADSL 2651XM ADSL Bundle, WIC-1ADSL, 2FE, IP Plus, 32FLASH, 128 DRAM
CISCO2801-ADSL/K9  2801 DSL Bundle,WIC-1ADSL(ADSLoPOTS),SP Serv,64F/192D
CISCO2811-ADSL/K9  2811 with WIC-1ADSL (ADSLoPOTs), SP Ser IOS, 64F/256D
ADSL over POTS with Dying Gasp
WIC-1ADSL-DG 1-port ADSLoPOTS WAN Interface Card with Dying Gasp (system)
WIC-1ADSL-DG= 1-port ADSLoPOTS WAN Interface Card with Dying Gasp (spare)
CISCO1721-ADSL-DG 1721 bundle with WIC-1ADSL-DG, IP/ADSL
CISCO1841-ADSL-DG 1841 ADSLoPOTS w/dying gasp Bdle,IP Broadband,32FL/128DR
Table 4. ADSLoISDN Product Numbers
Product Number Description
WIC-1ADSL-I-DG 1-port ADSLoISDN WAN Interface Card (System)
WIC-1ADSL-I-DG= 1-port ADSLoISDN WAN Interface Card (Spare)
CISCO1721-ADSLI 1721 ADSL Bundle w/ADSLoISDN WIC, IP/ADSL
CISCO1841-ADSLI 1841 ADSLoISDN Bdle,IP Broadband,
32FL/128DR
Cable Information
The straight-through cable is the default cable and is included in the WIC packaging. For customers that have an external splitter, please order
the crossover cable. This crossover cable can be ordered as a spare with the product id: CAB-ADSL-RJ11X=